# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/29/2006

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electronics Boutique of America Inc.		01/26/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gamestop, Inc.	
Street Address:	625 Westport Parkway	
City:	Grapevine	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76051	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2862356	STOPWATCH
Registration Number:	2928311	TRADESTOP
Registration Number:	2953515	TRADE STOP
Registration Number:	2928312	TRADESTOP.COM
Registration Number:	2961093	TRADE IN - CASH OUT
Registration Number:	2928313	TRADESTOP
Registration Number:	2934182	TRADE STOP
Registration Number:	2937004	TRADESTOP TRADE IN - CASH OUT
Registration Number:	2934183	TRADESTOP TRADE IN - CASH OUT

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900138763

Fax Number: (212)261-9864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0153 7862356

CH \$240.00

Phone: 2125412064 Email: nyuspto@bryancave.com Correspondent Name: Todd Braverman, Esq. Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: Bryan Cave LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0164008 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd Braverman, Esq. Signature: /tjbraverman/ 07/16/2009 Date: Total Attachments: 2

Total Attachments: 2 source=TAB 25#page1.tif source=TAB 25#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0154

# ARTICLES OF MERGER OF ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE OF AMERICA INC. AND GAMESTOP, INC.

To the Secretary of State State of Minnesota

Pursuant to the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act governing the merger of a foreign corporation for profit into a domestic corporation for profit, the corporations hereinafter named do hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger.

1. The names and jurisdictions of organization of each of the constituent corporations in the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Organization

Electronics Boutique of America Inc. GameStop, Inc.

Pennsylvania Minnesota

- 2. Annexed hereto and made a part hereof is the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") between the constituent corporations, pursuant to which Electronics Boutique of America Inc. shall be merged with and into GameStop, Inc., as set forth in a resolution approved by the affirmative vote of at least a majority of the Board of Directors of GameStop, Inc.
- 3. The Merger Agreement has been approved by the constituent corporations pursuant to Chapter 302A, Minnesota Statutes.
- 4. The laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania permit the merger of a Pennsylvania corporation with and into a corporation of another jurisdiction; and the merger of Electronics Boutique of America Inc. with and into GameStop, Inc. is in compliance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 5. GameStop, Inc. will continue its existence as the surviving corporation under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.
- 6. The merger shall become effective in the State of Minnesota at 12:01 a.m. (Central Time) on January 29, 2006.

RSDOCS1\1292962.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0155 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of GameStop, Inc. and Electronics Boutique of America Inc. have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of January 26, 2006.

ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE OF AMERICA INC.

Name: DAVID W. CALLEON

Title: EVP-CFO

GAMESTOP, INC.

Name: 1 10 stage 12 For the

Title: CHATKMAN + CEO

Signature page to Articles of Merger

TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0156